

<u>Cameron Park CSD</u> <u>Athletic Field Rental Application</u>

Today's Date:	Primary Contact:	
	Secondary Contact:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Business Organiz	ration:	····
Non-Profit?	Name of Non-Profit and Number:	
Address:	City:	State/Zip:
Email:	Phone:	
Anticipated Attendance:	Description of event:	
Date(s) Requested:	Start:	End:
*Non-Profits will receive a 25% d	Field Information	
trails. Hourly Ra Hourly Ra Monthly U		nt partnership with Cameron Park CSD
	is located at 2480 Merrychase Drive at F-Ball field, skatepark, playground, and	nd sits on 7.1 acres. This park features d picnic areas.
•	tte Non-Resident: \$60.00 esident: \$55.00 Jse*	
\smile	220 Crazy Horse Road and sits on 6.5 ati-use field, and picnic area. No Restro	•
•	ate Non-Resident: \$55.00 ate Resident: \$50.00	
Tennis Court Rental is lo available.	cated at Cameron Park Lake 2989 Car	nbridge Rd, there are three courts
Hourly Non-Resid Hourly Resident :		
Court 1 Court 2 Court 3		



General Information

- **A.** Contact/person in charge: the primary contact will be the point of contact for CSD in coordinating the event and will be the only person who can make changes to this reservation. Additionally, this individual must be 18 years of age, in attendance during the event, responsible for all fees, deposit, and for ensuring that all rental policies are followed. Please fill out pages 1-2 of this form and submit to the CPCSD office.
- **B.** Completed application and full rental amount is due at the time the reservation is made.
- C. <u>Deposits:</u> a \$300.00 security deposit is required for all new renters with this application to reserve the date and time of your event. This will be refunded to the name and address on this application, unless requested differently by renter.
- **D.** No alcoholic beverages or glass containers are allowed on the fields.
- **E.** <u>Insurance</u>: is required for all field reservations: A Certificate of Liability Insurance with a minimum of \$1,000,000.00 is required for all events and must show the Cameron Park CSD as additionally insured (*see below) It is suggested that the renter research the costs, if any, before signing this agreement, to obtain this coverage either through their homeowners insurance, or any other insurance agency.
 - *Additionally Insured: Cameron Park Community Services District, it's directors, and individual members thereof, and all Cameron Park CSD agents, officials, employees and volunteers are hereby named additionally insured members in respect to the use of the District's facilities.
- F. Cameron Park CSD reserves the right to cancel postpone, or modify field rentals.
- **G.** Cancellations: A written cancellation notice must be submitted at least 10 business days prior to the reservation date for a refund. Our standard \$5 processing fee will apply. If it is within 10 business days of the event, credit will be applied to your household.
- **H.** All reservation fees need to be paid, and requirements met at least 10 business days ahead if the event date. Please call us to check availability if time does not allow for this.
- I. User agrees to be solely responsible for all liability, claims, loss, damages, costs, and expenses, including attorney's fees, arising out of, or resulting from any injury to persons or damage to property which arise out of its use of the District's facilities. User agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the District, it's officers, agents, employees, and voluneers against all such claims, demands, causes of action, suits, and expenses, arising out of or resulting from it's use of the District's facilities.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT, WAIVER, AND RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND IT'S CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN ME AND THE CAMERON PARK CSD AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

Applicant's Signature:	Date: _	
D		
District Representative: _	Date: _	